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Health Talks (Government Departments/ Tertiary Institutions/

Non Tax-exempt Non-profit-making Organisations)
Price list and General Terms and Conditions

Thank you for inviting our registered dietitian/registered Chinese medicine practitioner/registered
nurse/psychological counsellor/health maintenance officer as guest speaker for your health
promotional talks. UCN has a series of health talks, covering a wide range of health issues including
healthy eating, mental and psychological health, parent-child relationships, child/women/elderly
health, general care and prevention of commondiseases as well as drug safety etc., please refer to the
appendix for more details. Besides, we provide tailor-made health talks to suit the various needs of
different organisers. The charges are as follows:

THEME TARGET AUDIENCE TALK CHARGE
$2,100 per hour
* '
1 Standard Health Talks (Any kind of change will incur the full

(See appendix for more details) charge of Tailor-made Health Talk)

$2,300 per hour
(Any kind of change will incur the full
charge of Tailor-made Health Talk)

Government Departments/
9 Featured Health Talks* Tertiary Institutions/
(See appendix for more details) Non Tax-exempt Non-profit-
making Organisations

3 | Professional Training Topics*#
(See appendix for more details)

$2,900 and up per hour

*Notes:

1. Any kind of change in content will incur as full charge of Tailor-made Health Talk.

2. A15-minute overtime but not exceeding half an hour will incur an extra charge of a 50% hourly rate charge. For more than ahalf an
hour overtime, one extra charge hour will incur. (Weekdays and Saturdays inclusive)

3. Webinar health talks are the same price as face-to-face

#Note:

Hourly charge rates is for seminar hosted by Psychological Counsellor. For health talk hosted by Clinical Psychologist, please contact
Corporate Development Division for further quotation.

Government Departments/

. Tertiary Institutions/ $2,500 and up per hour
4 Tailor-Made Health Talks | (Decided by speaker in accordance with
(To be created upon request) Non Tax-exempt Non-proflt- ( Y content)

making Organisations

General Terms and Conditions
1. The following surcharge applies to heath talks held in the following areas:

PLACE DISTRICT (INDIVIDUAL AREA) SURCHARGE
i HK Island antr_al & Wester_n I_Z)is?rict (Mid-level, The Peak), Southern
District, Wan Chai District (Jardine’s Lookout, Wan Chai Gap) $250
i Kowloon Sham Shui Po District (Stonecutters Island)

Kwai Chung District (Tsing Yi),Northern District, Sai Kung
District, Tai Po District (Tai Po Kau, Shap Sze Heung, Hong Kong

iii | New Territories | Science Park, Plover Cove), Tsuen Wan District (Shek Wai Kok, $350
Yau Kom Tau, Ting Kau, Sham Tseng, Tsing Lung Tau, Ma Wan,
Sunny Bay), Tuen Mun District, Yuen Long District

\Y Outlying Islands/Remote areas (As advised by UCN) $550
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2. A surcharge on “Talk Charge” applies to health talks in the following circumstances:

DATE TIME SURCHARGE
Weekdays ;c(t)g:?%r;ge before 9 am or after 5 pm and scheduled to end 50% of
Saturdays Full Day Talk Charge
Sundays/ Please contact Corporate Development Division of UCN Subject to

Public Holidays directly for quotation confirmation

3. Special programmes

provided by Community Nutrition Service:

SPECIAL
PROGRAMME CONTENT/CONDITIONS FEE
e The organiser may choose and arrange with one
.| To shop grocery L2
[ LI supermarket for visit $2,300
with dietitian . - i
e Maximum number of participants is 15
BMI Test with | @  For a group of 6 for one hour $2,900
ii | basic dietitian
consultation e Foragroup of 12 for one hour $4,500

4. For any additional interactive event besides the Health Talk, a surcharge will be a

pplied as follows:

INTERACTIVE
EVENT CONTENT/CONDITIONS SURCHARGE
e The organiser may choose one item from designated
recipes for demonstration
e Maximum number of participants is 20
) e The organiser needs to provide basic kitchen equipment $1,300
_ C00kln9_ or venue suitable for flameless cooking (Each half hour)
|| Demonstration | e The organiser needs to provide relevant kitchen utensils
(Dietitian) e The organiser needs to prepare and purchase the
e ingredients required
® Subject, number of participants, production and .
demonstration model specified by the organiser Negotiable
p y g

. An additional fee of HK$300 will be charged if the talk is required to be conducted in English.

. Please submit the application form at least 1 month prior to the talk. Applications for talks scheduled
in upcoming 3 months since the date of submission are welcomed.

. Please return the confirmation form with signature and endorsement within 14 days after the date of
issue, or otherwise will be regarded as cancellation of application.

. The organiser is responsible for preparing ingredients or other materials required for the talks.

. Application for deferral of talk is allowed just for once by prior written or email notice of not less
than 14 days before the talk if the organiser is unable to run the talk as scheduled due to special
circumstances. Acceptance of deferral is subjected to availability. A 30% administration charge
applies to request for cancellation of talk less than 21 days.

10. No refund is allowed on confirmed talk booked.
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11. Arrangements in times of typhoons and inclement weather

Tropical Cyclones Arrangements

(a) Talks are to be suspended when Tropical Cyclone Warning Signal Pre-No. 8/No. 8 or aboveis
issued.

(b) Talks are to resume in general if Tropical Cyclone Warning Signal Pre-No. 8/No. 8 or above is
replaced by Signal No. 3 or below not less than 3.5 hours before the talk commences. Contingency
arrangements apply to individual organisers (e.g. KindergartenssAM and Whole-day
schools/schools for children with physical disability/schools for children with intellectual
disability/elderly centres).*

Heavy Persistent Rain Arrangements

(@) Talks are to be suspended when Black Rainstorm Warning is issued. Talks commenced may
continue if conditions are safe. All participants are advised to take shelter at a safe place until the
weather and traffic conditions have improved.

(b) Talks are to resume in general if Black Rainstorm Warning is replaced by Red Rainstorm Warning
not less than 3.5 hours before the talk commences. Contingency arrangements apply to individual
organisers (e.g. Kindergartens/AM and Whole-day schools/schools for children with physical
disability/schools for children with intellectual disability/elderly centres).*

*Speakers and organisers should contact each other immediately after the aforesaid announcement
had been made. Any contingency arrangements should take the abovementioned conditions as
guiding principles.

12. The organiser is responsible for arranging basic equipment including but not limited to computer
and projector for the talk. Due to the copyright issues, UCN will not provide PowerPoint or full set
of presentation materials to the organisers before the talks. Speakers will process virus scanning of
the USB/CD-ROM or any hardware for the talks.

13. Speakers may prepare simple handouts for the organiser upon request. If printing services are
required, a surcharge will apply.

14. Any audio recording, video shooting or photo-taking are prohibited during the talks. Written or
email request should be made no later than 14 working days before the talks should it be necessary.
UCN reserves the right to accept or reject the applications.

15. We reserve the right to amend the information in these health talks without prior notification.
16. The abovementioned items take effect on 1 November 2025.

Address: L1, KEC Administrative Building, No. 2 Po Ning Lane, Hang Hau, Tseung Kwan O

Tel. : 2172-0721 Fax : 2348-9130
Email ; healthtalk@ucn.org.hk Website : www.ucn.org.hk
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